
 

TOWN OF TYRINGHAM FEE SCHEDULE 

UPDATED JUNE 2018 
                                                                        Building/Planning and Development Fee 

 

Building Permit  …………………………………..see attached 

Electrical Permit…………………………………...$65.00 per visit 

Plumbing Permit…………………………………...$10.-$25.00 

Gas Permit (Inside)…………………………………$40.00  

Gas Permit (outside) ………………..……………..contact fire chief 

 

Zoning Board of Appeals/Legal Ad………………...Market price 

Zoning Board of Appeals/Certified Mail ……………..Market Price  

 

Planning Board /Legal Ad……………….…………..Market price 

Planning Board/Certified Mail……………..………….Market Price 

          By-Laws………………………….resident….….No Charge 

          By-Laws……………………Non-resident……… $10.00 

          Mailing………… By Laws…………………...…..Market Price 

Planning Board/All ANR sub-division sign off…..……. $100.00 
                                   (Approval Not Required)     
Conservation Commission/Legal Ad………………..Market Price 

Conservation Commission/Certified Mail ……………Market Price 

Conservation Commission – DEP fees/charges-…….see fee schedule 

 

Cemeteries Fees 

 

Plot……………………………………………………$200.00  
 Can only be purchased by resident or land owner of Tyringham 

Burial…weekday………………………………………$400.00 
                                   $250 Town and $150 to RL 

Burial Holiday……………………………… ………...NONE 

Burial weekend-Sat./Sun./Mon.………additional …..$100.00  

Hand dug………………………………………………$100.00 

Cremation………………………………………………$75.00 

 

Clerk Fees 

=============================================================== 

Census…………………………………………………. $10.00 

Marriage License………………………………………. $20.00 

Death Certificates……………………………………… $5.00 

Birth Certificates………………………………………. .$5.00 

Voting List …………………………………………….. $10.00 

Dog License…………………………$4.00 if altered, $10.00 if unaltered 
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Fire Department 

 

Fire Chief Charles Slater, Jr, 243-3237 

Burning Permit – January 15 thru May 1 

License for storage of Flammable Substances 

Permit for Blasting Operation 

Permit for Fireworks Display 

Permit for Liquid Propane Gas Storage 

Permit for Open Fire 

Permit to Remove Underground Storage Tank 

Smoke Detector $45.00 ($35.00 fee $10.00 admin to Town) 

Inspections $35.00 ($25.00 fee $10.00 admin to Town) 

Tank Truck Permit 

 

Health, Board of  

 

Application for - Disposal System Construction Permit “DSCP”….…..$50.00 
  To construct, alter, install, upgrade or repair sewage disposal system,  

Percolation Test Permit “perc test”……………………………………..$50.00 

Witness fees per hour for percolation test /no partial hour 

billing……………………………$45.00 
  $35.00 Inspector and $10.00 Administration 2 hr. min. 

Witness (or Inspection) fees per hour for Title V………………………. $45.00   

Well permit (homeowner)………………………………………………. $50.00 

Well Site permit (well driller)……………………….…………………...$50.00 

  Well permit and site permit are only issued together. 

Septic Pumping / Hauling Permit……….annual charge in Dec………..$100.00 

Construction License (to install septic systems) annual charge in Dec…$100.00 

Catering License…….……………………………………………………$50.00 

Outside consulting fees as per MGL 44-53G………….………..assessed per case 

Bed & Breakfast annual inspection fee…………………………………..$75.00 

Shared Septic System inspection fee…..Board of Health hourly rate…………. 

 

Planning Board 

Approval Not Required (ANR) Surveys……………………………………….…$100.00 

Preliminary Subdivision Plan……………………. $125.00 plus $20 per newly created lot 

Definitive Subdivision if no Preliminary……..$500.00 plus $400.00 per newly created lot 

Definitive Subdivision if Preliminary Plan..…$125.00 plus $200.00 per newly created lot 

Subdivision amendments………$200, unless requested by Planning Board or minor field  

……………………………..…change, plus $200.00 for any new lots not in original plan. 

Inspection Costs……………………….All supervision and inspection by the Town or its 

…………………………………………engineers or representatives. 

Request to changes guarantees…………………..$100.00 per request to change or reduce 

Final Street layout plans…………………………………………………………$150.00 

Final Street layout plans………………………………………………..………ANR fee 

Rules for Hiring Outside Consultants…………………….If required- refer to By-Laws  
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Police Department User Fees 

 

Detail Rate …………………………………………………………………. $40.00 
 Minimum time charged for details is 4 hours.  Overtime rate will be $60.00Per hour.  Minimum 

 of 4 hours pay for each canceled assignment with less than 8 hours notice.  Time and one half  

 for all work of (8) hours & Saturdays.  Double time on Sundays and holidays. 

 ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE:  If unable to apply the 10% admin. Charge for details due to usage of state 

funds, we will deduct $5.00 from the officer’s detail charges. 

 

 

LTC/FID…………………………………………………………………….$100.00 

Accident Reports……………………………………………………………..$10.00 

 

Public Works Department Fees 

 

Curb Cut/Driveway………………………………………………See Selectmen Fee 

Road Bonds………………………………………………Paved………… $700.00 

Road Bonds…………………………………………   Unpaved…… ……$300.00 

Road Bonds…logging operation……….per operation determined by the Selectmen 

  Bonds Certified Bank Checks ONLY! 

Digging Across Town Roads…………………………  Paved……………$700.00 

Digging Across Town Roads…………………………Unpaved………….$300.00 
  Certified Bank Checks  

 

EQUIPMENT CHARGES: 

 Truck……………………………………………………………………………. $35/hour 

 Man hours………………………………………………………………………. $25/hour 

 Backhoe w/ operator…………………………..…………………………………$50/hour 

 Grader w/operator………………………………..………………………………$55/hour 

 Chipper…………………………………………..……………………………….$35.00/hour 
Selectmen, Board of  

 

Alcohol License……………………………………………………………. $750.00 

Curb Cut/Driveway permit…………………………………..…………...…. $50.00 

Fax – incoming or outgoing……………………………………….………No Charge 

Photo Copies…………………………………………………………10 cents per page 

Road side stand……………………………………………………………..$10.00 

Room Rental………………………………………………………………...$10.00  

Sign Permit…………………………………………………………………. $25.00 

Tag Sale Permit……………………………………………..………………..$5.00 

Transfer Station Sticker……………………………………………………..$85.00 

Door to door selling permt…………………………………………………...$6.00 

Victualers License…………………………………………………………..$50.00 
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Treasurer / Collector Fees 

 

Collector demand fee……………………………………………………………. $5.00 

Interest on Late Property Tax Payment…………………………………………….14%. 

Bounced Check Charge…………………………………………………………. $25.00 

Certificate of Liens….(sale of property or re-mortgage)………………………..$25.00 

 

 

Transfer Station 

 

Annual Sticker……7/1 thru 6/30………………………………………………..…..$85.00 

HOUSEHOLD HAZZARDOUS WASTE..(HHW)…………………………………FREE 

 The Town belongs to the County HHW program….call for scheduled collections. 

 

 

    ****************** 

 

 

• Mileage Reimbursement is 54.5 cents per mile. 2018  Federal Rate 
 

 

 

 

 

 


